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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1407
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2002
IDA ASSISTED PROJECTS
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some projects with the assistance of Department for International Development Agency have been launched in various
States;

(b) if so, the details of such projects;

(c) whether any project has been Launched in Maharashtra; Staten

(d) if so, the names oMhe NGOs who are receiving funds from DFID for launching those Projects; and

(e) the amount sanctioned during the last three years by DFID to different NGOs in different States for implementing those Projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details of ongoing DFID Assisted Projects are as given in the statement-l enclosed.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Details of amount sanctioned by DFID to different NGOs in different States for implementing DFID assisted Projects, during last five years are as given in the Statement-II.
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